Pure Fishing® Recognizes Top Youth Fishing Programs

COLUMBIA, S.C.- Fishing Industry leader, Pure Fishing recognizes two of the top youth fishing programs with \$1500 checks to further the goals and objectives of each organization. Friends of the Sportfishing Heritage (Project F.I.S.H) and Fishing's Future were selected as top award winners for their continued service to grow the sport of fishing through youth involvement.

"For the last 18 years I have worked with youth and aquatic education programs," said Roxanne Coleman, Field Marketing Manager Pure Fishing. "The most well known programs are those that are fully funded and typically run by state agencies. However, Project F.I.S.H and Fishing's Future do not receive state funding, yet both are quickly headed toward national recognition. When Pure Fishing looked at what these programs have accomplished with so little we are excited to see what's possible with a little extra funding. Our hope is other industry leaders will add their support for these and other independent non-profit groups."

Project F.I.S.H (http://projectfish.org) was the brainchild of Mark Stephens and and various volunteers based out of East Lansing, at Michigan State University. For more than fifteen years he has been the driving force for youth fishing programs in the state of Michigan. Recently, Mark turned his direction to in-school programs, which has led to a Train the Trainer program. The program is intended to provide instruction for schoolteachers, police officers, senior citizens and many others. Stephens gives anyone a chance to learn how to fish so they possess the skills to teach their students, neighborhood youth groups or their own children.

"This is a great opportunity for our angling program," said Stephens. "Our goal is to reach and educate as many new anglers as possible, and with the contributions of great companies like Pure Fishing we are able to make that happen."

Fishing's Future (http://fishingsfuture.org) was founded by Shane Wilson. A twenty-year veteran of public education, Shane brought his vision of reconnecting families to life in six states with twenty-two chapters. The South Padre Island, Texas organization's mission is to reconnect kids to nature while connecting kids to family. Fishing's Future teaches environmental stewardship, and increased awareness for the protection, conservation and restoration of our nation's aquatic natural resources.

"Reconnecting parents to children through a fishing experience does more than just preserve the sport, it strengthens the family dynamics and reinforces the tremendous joys found in fishing together as a family," said Wilson. "Pure Fishing brands have been part of my family for 4 generations, and their continued support and dedication to fishing has given me thousands of memories with my grandparents, parents, my son and hopefully with my granddaughter. We greatly appreciate this very generous award and will use it to continue reuniting families and new young anglers to a the fun filled world of fishing."

About Pure Fishing, Inc.

Pure Fishing, Inc. is a leading global provider of fishing tackle, lures, rods and reels with a portfolio of brands that includes Abu Garcia®, All Star®, Berkley®, Fenwick®, Gulp!®, Mitchell®, Penn®, Pflueger®, Sebile®, SevenStrand®, Shakespeare®, SpiderWire®, Stren®, Trilene® and Ugly Stik®. With operations in 19 countries and a dedicated workforce conversant in 28 languages, Pure Fishing, Inc. is part of Jarden Outdoor Solutions, a leader in developing outdoor and active lifestyle products and a subsidiary of Jarden Corporation. Additional information can be found at www.purefishing.com.

About Jarden Corporation

Jarden Corporation is a leading provider of a diverse range of consumer products with a portfolio of over 100 trusted, quality brands sold globally. Jarden operates in three primary business segments through a number of well recognized brands, including: Outdoor Solutions: Abu Garcia®, Aero®, Berkley®, Campingaz® and Coleman®, ExOfficio®, Fenwick®, Gulp!®, K2®, Marker®, Marmot®, Mitchell®, Penn®, Rawlings®, Shakespeare®, Stearns®, Stren®, Trilene®, Völkl® and Zoot®; Consumer Solutions: Bionaire®, Crock-Pot®, FoodSaver®, Health o meter®, Holmes®, Mr. Coffee®, Oster®, Patton®, Rival®, Seal-a-Meal®, Sunbeam®, VillaWare® and White Mountain®; and Branded Consumables: Ball®, Bee®, Bicycle®, Billy Boy®, Crawford®, Diamond®, Dicon®, Fiona®, First Alert®, First Essentials®, Forster®, Hoyle®, Kerr®, Lehigh®, Leslie-Locke®, Lillo®, Loew Cornell®, Mapa®, NUK®, Pine Mountain®, Quickie®, Spontex® and Tigex®. Headquartered in Rye, N.Y., Jarden ranks #379 on the Fortune 500 and has over 25,000 employees worldwide. For in-depth information about Jarden, please visit www.jarden.com.